
ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM 
Attorney General 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
GENERAL COUNSEL DIVISION 

Attention: Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
2930 Fairview Industrial Drive SE 
PO Box 1088 
Salem, OR 97308-1088 

February 25, 2015 

Re: OPUC Docket No.: LC 62 - Notice of Change to Service List . 
DOJ File No.: 330030-GN0339-14 

Filing Center: 

FREDERICK M. BOSS 
Deputy Attorney General 

Please add Jess Kincaid of the Oregon Department of Energy ("ODOE"), to the service 
list for the above mentioned docket. 

Ms. Kincaid's title and contact information is as follows: 

Jess Kincaid 
Senior Energy Policy Analyst 
Oregon Department of Energy 
625 Marion Street, NE 
Salem, OR 97301-3737 
jess.kincaid@state.or.us 

JRS:jrs/#6319835 

c: LC 62 service list 
Jess Kincaid, ODOE 

Sincerely, 

~1<.~--I!ry ~Seele; - ;?--
al Secretary 

Natural Resources Section 

1162 Court Street NE, Salem, OR 97301-4096 
Telephone: (503) 947-4520 Fax: (503) 378-3784 TTY: (800) 735-2900 www.doj.state.or.us 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on February 25, 2015, I served the foregoing Notice of Change to 

Service List upon all parties of record in this proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail 

only as all parties of the service list have waived paper service. 

OPUC Dockets 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
dockets@oregoncub.org 

Diane Broad (C) 
Oregon Department of Energy 
625 Marion Street NE 
Salem OR 97301-3737 
diane. broad@state.or.us 

Melinda J. Davison (C) 
Davison Van Cleve 
333 SW Taylor Street, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97204 
mjd@dvclaw.com 

Renee France (C) 
Oregon Department of Justice 
Natural Resources Section 
I 162 Court Street NE 
Salem OR 97301-4096 
renee. france@doj .state.or. us 

Patrick G. Hager 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon St., 1 WTC0702 
Portland OR 97204 
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com; 
patrick.hager@pgn.com 

Robert Jenks (C) 
------c1fi zens -uril 1 y Boarao fi regon 

610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
bob@oregoncub.org 

Renewable NW Dockets 
Renewable Northwest 
421 SW 6th Avenue, Suite 1125 
Portland OR 97204 
dockets@renewablenw.org 

Phil Carver (C) 
Oregon Department of Energy · 
625 Marion Street NE 
Salem OR 97301-3737 
phil.carver@state.or.us 

Megan Decker (C) 
421 SW 61

h Avenue, Suite 1125 
Portland OR 97204 
megan@renewablenw.org 

Paul Garrahan (C) 
Oregon Department of Justice 
Natural Resources Section 
1162 Court Street NE 
Salem OR 97301-4096 
paul.garrahan@doj.state.or.us 

Fred Heutte (C) 
NW Energy Coalition 
PO Box 40308 
Portland OR 97240-0308 
fred@nwenergy.org 

colin.mcconnaha@state.or.us 
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Franco Albi (C) 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon St., 1 WTC0702 
Portland OR 97204 
franco.albi@pgn.com 

Jesse E. Cowell (C) 
Davison Van Cleve 
333 SW Taylor Street, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97204 
jec@dvclaw.com 

Angus Duncan (C) 
Natural Resources Defense Council 
2373 NW Johnson Street 
Portland OR 97210 
angus.duncan@b-e-f.org 

Wendy Gerlitz (C) 
NW Energy Coalition 
1205 SE Flavel 
Portland OR 97202 
wendy@nwenergy.org 

Andrea Issod (C) 
Sierra Club Law Program 
85 Second Street, 2nd Floor 
San Francisco CA 94105 
andrea.issad@sierraclub.org 

G. Catriona McCracken (C) 
m zens i t Boar o -oregon 

610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
catriona@oregoncub.org 



Bradley Mullins (C) 
Mountain Wes.t Analytics 
333 SW Taylor Suite 400 
Portland OR 97204 
brmullins@mwanalytics.com 

V. Denise Saunders 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon St., 1WTC1301 
Portland OR 97204 
denise.saunders@pgn.com 

Michael T. Weirich (C) 
PUC Staff 
Department of Justice 
Business Activities Section 
1162 Court Street NE 
Salem OR 97301-4096 
michael. weirich@doj .state.or. us 

(C) =Confidential 

Michael O'Brien (C) 
Renewable Northwest 
421SW6th Avenue, Suite 1125 
Portland OR 97204 
michael@renewablenw.org 

Gloria D. Smith (C) 
Sierra Club Law Program 
85 Second Street, 2nd Floor 
San Francisco CA 94105 
gloria.smith@sierraclub.org 

DATED this lS~ofFebruary, 2015. 
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Travis Ritchie (C) 
Sierra Club Law Program 
85 Second Street, 2nd Floor 
San Francisco CA 94105 
travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org 

Dustin T. Till 
Pacific Power 
825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 
1800 
Portland OR 97232 
dustin.till@pacificorp.com 


